



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	13/08/2025	Version No.:	1
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	78434101
Name	Melt Nottingham Truffles AC

Ingredients	<p>Milk chocolate (38% min cocoa solids, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, sugar, natural vanilla extract, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla extract, salt), Dark chocolate (70% min cocoa solids, cocoa butter, sugar, natural vanilla extract, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla extract), dark chocolate Bolivia (68% min cocoa solids, sugar, cocoa butter), oat chocolate (43% min cocoa solids, sugar, cocoa butter, dried gluten-free oat powder, dried rice powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), feuilletine (wheat flour, sugar, concentrated butter (milk), milk sugar, milk proteins, salt, malt extract (barley), racing agent: E500ii), hazelnut, almond, pistachio, peanut, pecan, macadamia, sugar, praline paste (hazelnut, almond, pistachio, walnut), cream (milk), glucose, brown sugar, candied orange (orange peel, glucose syrup, sugar), blackcurrant pate de fruit, cherry pate de fruit, butter (dairy), sesame seeds, kataifi (wheat flour, water cornstarch, sugar, sunflower oil, salt), maple syrup, cocoa butter, roasted green tea, yuzu, lemon puree, cranberry, spices (cinnamon, mix spice, ginger, speculoos, nutmeg, vanilla, cloves, anise, cardamon, pepper), salt, coffee powder, inverted sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa nibs, sodium bicarbonate, activated charcoal, pectin, citric acid, cinnamon oil, orange oil.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, sesame seeds, soya, dairy and gluten.
Net Quantity	240g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool and dry place

Manufacturer's name and address	Melt Chocolate Ltd. 6 Clarendon Road, W11 3AA, London, UK.
Instructions for use	Eat at room temperature
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes